







SURFACE PREPARATION PRODUCTS

EcoAir® Biobased CLP





PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

EcoAir® Biobased CLP is a non-toxic, "green" multifunctional cleaner/lubricant/protectant packaged in an environmentally friendly spray can. Utilizing a canola oil base, it provides excellent penetrating, lubricating, and rust preventing action for industrial, shop, and home use. EcoAir® Biobased CLP can be used for many functions such as loosening rusted parts and protecting equipment components from wear and corrosion.

EcoAir® Biobased CLP contains 89% USDA certified biobased content and is listed in the USDA BioPreferred® Catalog (www. biopreferred.gov). EcoAir® Biobased CLP comes in an air-powered spray can that dispenses the product with compressed air, without the use of flammable or ozone depleting propellants. EcoAir® Biobased CLP can be sprayed in any direction, even upside down. Once the product is fully dispensed, the empty can is recyclable.

FEATURES

- USDA Certified Biobased Product
- Environmentally friendly and biodegradable
- Non-flammable and non-toxic

- Replaces hazardous mineral oils and other petro-based solvents
- Freeze stable
- Easy to remove with common detergents, if needed

BENEFITS

- Extends life of machine parts by reducing friction and wear
- Loosens frozen and rusted bolts and other components
- Loosens and removes dirt and grimes
- Can be used as an excellent mold release
- Contains an extra pressure additive for extra wear protection
- Provides multi-metal corrosion protection
- Works as an excellent penetrant and lubricant

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

Spray on metal parts to use for:

- In-plant machining
- Bar and chain oil
- Flange lubricant
- Locks and hinges
- Nuts and bolts
- Office machinery
- Penetrating oil/lubricant

METALS PROTECTED

- Carbon steel
- Galvanized steel
- Stainless steel
- Aluminum and alloys

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance Clear amber/brown liquid

Corrosion Resistance Up to 24 months

Non-volatile Content 99-100%

Density 7.6-7.7 lb/gal (0.91-0.92 kg/L)

Kinematic viscosity (40°C) 12.54 centistokes (mm2/s)



PACKAGING AND STORAGE

Packaged in 10 oz. net wt. (384 g) recyclable steel cans. 12 cans per carton.

Shelf life is 24 months.

Read SDS before use.

TEST RESULTS

| Corrosion Tests | | |
|--|--|-------------------------|
| Test | Description | Result |
| ASTM D-1748 | Humidity Chamber | >600 hours |
| ASTM B-117 | Salt Spray Chamber | 65 hours |
| Lubricating Properties | | |
| Test | Description | Result |
| ASTM D-4172 | Four Ball Wear | 0.69 mm scar diameter |
| ASTM D-3233 | Falex Pin & Vee | 1349 lbs. (611.8961 kg) |
| ASTM D-5620A | Evaluating Thin Film Fluid Lubricants | Average 42 minutes |
| Measuring of the Torque of Loosening Rusted Nuts | | |
| Lubricant used | Torque to loosen, psi | Result |
| Control | >250 | Not able to unscrew |
| EcoAir® Biobased CLP | 171 | Able to unscrew |
| Conventional penetrant/ lubricant widely used | 236 | Able to unscrew |

FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY **KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN KEEP CONTAINER TIGHTLY CLOSED** NOT FOR INTERNAL CONSUMPTION **CONSULT SAFETY DATA SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION**

LIMITED WARRANTY

All statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests Cortec® Corporation believes to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed

Cortec® Corporation warrants Cortec® products will be free from defects when shipped to customer. Cortec® Corporation's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of product that proves to be defective. To obtain replacement product under this warranty, the customer must notify Cortec® Corporation of the claimed defect within six months after shipment of product to customer. All freight charges for replacement products shall be paid by customer.

Cortec® Corporation shall have no liability for any injury, loss or damage arising out of the use of or the inability to

BEFORE USING, USER SHALL DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR ITS INTENDED USE,

AND USER ASSUMES ALL RISK AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. No representation or recommendation not contained herein shall have any force or effect unless in a written document signed by an

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO CASE SHALL CORTEC® CORPORATION BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.



4119 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110 USA Phone (651) 429-1100, Fax (651) 429-1122 Toll Free (800) 4-CORTEC, E-mail info@cortecvci.com http://www.cortecvci.com

Printed on recycled paper 100% post consumer



Distributed by: